HECUIGTED BY
Stewart Titia of Douglas County

A portion of APN 1319-15-000-015
Interval #17-057-50-01

YERNER
RECORIZR

£R CHRISTEN

When Recorded Mail To: ' 74
s {W P (- _nEpuTy
Walley's Partners Limited Ptshp.
P.0. Box 158
Genoa, NV 89411

Loan Modification Agreement

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement"), made this 27th day of May, 2004 between Penelope S.
Halvorsen an unmarried woman (‘Borrower”) and Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada Limited
Partnership {"Lender"), amends and supplements (1) that certain Short Form Deed of Trust and Assignment of
Rents, dated September 28, 2002 and recorded October 11, 2002 in Book 1002, at Page 4346, as Document
Number 554491 of the records of the Douglas County, Nevada Recorder's office {"Deed of Trust®), which encumbers
the real and personal property described in the Deed of Trust and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 2001
Foothill Road, Genoa, Nevada, described-on Exhibit A attached thereto and incorporated therein and (2) that
Promissory Note secured by Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents executed by the Borrower and payable to the
Lender dated the same date as the Deed of Trust ("Note").

In consideration of mutual promises and agreements exchanged for the purpose of curing the Borrower's
default under said Note and Deed of Trust, the parties hereto agree to amend the Note and Deed of Trust as follows
{to the Deed of Trust):

1. As of May 27, 2004.

(a) The principal amount payable under the Note (the “Unpaid Principal") is $14936.76;
(b) The delinquent interestis $1,464.59 (the “Unpaid Interest”); and

(c) The outstanding Accounting-Service Charge under the Note is $40.00, {“Unpaid Service
Charge").

Unpaid Principal, Unpaid Interest and Unpaid Service Charge are collectively referred to herein as the
“Unpaid Balance.”

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Balance to the Lender as follows;

(a) Beginning July 11, 2004, interest on the Unpaid Balance shall accrue at the rate of
fourteen and ninety-five one hundredths percent (14.95%) per annum; and

(b) The Borrower shall make monthly payments to the Lender of principal and interest in the
amount of $253.48 beginning on August 11, 2004 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each

CAWINDOWS\TEMPIncrediMailLoan Modiciation Agreement- Halvarsen 0205750A.DOC 06 ' 6 6 | 8
Loan Modification Agreement — Payment Deferred
Version 1

BKO60LPG0O9359



succeeding month until June 11, 2013 ("Maturity Date”) on which date all outstanding sums due under the
Note or Deed of Trust shall be due and payable; and

(c) All payments by the Borrower under the Note shall be made to P. O. Box 3187, Grand
Rapids, Mi 49501 or such other address as the Lender may notify the Borrower from time to time in writing.

3. In addition to the payments noted above the Borrower shall continue to pay a servicing fee of $5.00
per month as set forth in the Note.

4 Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Deed of Trust. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Deed of Trust will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the
terms and provisions thereof.

5 The terms and provisions of this Agreement are confidential between the Borrower and the Lender
or those acting as an agent for the Lender. Failure to-maintain confidentiality of the terms and provisions of thig
Agreement by the Borrower will constitute breach of this Agreement and the Lender may pursuie any rights and
remedies as permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment effective as of the date noted

above.
@‘wﬂbﬁ \_MW Walley s Partners lelled Partnershlp
Penelope S. Malvorsen (Borrower) a Nevad

Borrower Dav@thorized Agent

Borrower

Borrower

*

STATEOF i oofrnoce s U )

/- ) 88
COUNTY o&.ﬁ@zﬁu )

Py ——

Onthis 7 day of _/eerze 20 _ﬂ[‘gefore me a Notary Public, personally appeared Penelope S. Halvorsen,
known to me to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are subsoribed to thesabove instrument, who acknowledged that
he/shefthey executed the above instrument. g

ANNE KAZ =
R COMM. # 1354167 s Ndfydﬁhc // </ /
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA &)

¢ SAN MATEQ COUNTY {0
COMM, EXP. MAY 26, 2004 =

e

-2-
C:AWINDOWSYT EMPAIncrediMail\Loan Modiciation Agreement- Halvarsen 02057504 DOC
Lean Medification Agreement - Payments Deferred :
Version 1 06[66'8

BK060LPG0OSSED



STATE OF NEVADA )
} S8
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

On th[srj day Of\,l_ui&z-, Zdﬁ’ﬁefore me a Notary Public, personally appeared David G. Hyman, who is the
Authorized Agent of Walley’s Partners Limited Partnership, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument on behalf of said partnership,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the/)_ Se ther@d.

P

e

Notary Public

D. ALDERSON /
m‘e Notary Public - State of Nevade ¥
7 Appointent Recordad in County of Dougles

‘ 9&5 My Appointment Expires Mar. 4, 2008 1)

. -3-
CAWINDOWS\TEMPIncrediMail\Loan Mediciation Agreement- Halvorsen 0205750A.DOC
Loan Madification Agreement — Payments Deferred
Version 1 96]66 i8

BKO60GLPG0996 )



